

February 28, 2023



Williamson County Purchasing Department
100 Wilco Way
Suite P101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program
CR 307 Reconstruction
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB34
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and the apparent low bidder (Joe Bland Construction, L.P.) was found to be responsive and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. Joe Bland Construction	\$2,796,832.80
2. Champion Site Prep	\$2,799,000.00
3. Patin Construction	\$2,878,546.50
4. Cash Construction	\$2,943,209.00
5. Chasco Constructors	\$2,994,949.00
6. Cox Commercial Construction	\$3,159,304.03
7. Texas Road, LLC	\$3,507,716.15
8. MA Smith Contracting Co.	\$3,925,380.10

The lowest bidder was 5.6% below the Engineers Estimate. The bidding was competitive with the lowest two bidders being within 0.1% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Joe Bland Construction, L.P. has completed previous projects for Williamson County including CR 119 from Limmer Loop to Chandler Road, CR 176 at RM 2243 Intersection, and Ronald Reagan Boulevard at Santa Rita Ranch. Based on the quality of work performed by the Contractor and favorable working relationship with the County and its Representatives, we concur with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, KC Engineering, Inc., for award of the CR 307 Reconstruction construction contract to Joe Bland Construction, L.P. in the amount of \$2,796,832.80.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Salazar-Bueno", written over a horizontal line.

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer's Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gravel, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Joe Bland Construction	\$ 2,796,832.80	1	(\$167,255.70)	-5.6%	\$ -	0.0%
Champion Site Prep	\$ 2,799,000.00	2	(\$165,088.50)	-5.6%	\$ 2,167.20	0.1%
Patin Construction	\$ 2,878,546.50	3	(\$85,542.00)	-2.9%	\$ 81,713.70	2.9%
Cash Construction	\$ 2,943,209.00	4	(\$20,879.50)	-0.7%	\$ 146,376.20	5.2%
Chasco Constructors	\$ 2,994,949.00	5	\$30,860.50	1.0%	\$ 198,116.20	7.1%
Cox Commercial Construction	\$ 3,159,304.03	6	\$195,215.53	6.6%	\$ 362,471.23	13.0%
Texas Road, LLC	\$ 3,507,716.15	7	\$543,627.65	18.3%	\$ 710,883.35	25.4%
MA Smith Contracting Co.	\$ 3,925,380.10	8	\$961,291.60	32.4%	\$ 1,128,547.30	40.4%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Joe Bland Construction		Champion Site Prep		Patin Construction		Cash Construction		Chasco Constructors		Cox Commercial Construction		Texas Road, LLC		MA Smith Contracting Co.	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6001	PREPARING ROW	10	AC	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,651.87	\$ 56,518.70	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
2	103-6001	DISPOSAL OF WATER WELLS	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,571.92	\$ 4,571.92	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,622.00	\$ 12,622.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	104-6028	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	25	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 153.94	\$ 3,848.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	105-6002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")	9.644	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 28.932.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 77.152.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 42.530.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 48.220.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 106.084.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 67.508.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57.864.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38.576.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38.576.00
5	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	10.920	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 240.240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 196.560.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 241.878.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 218.400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 196.560.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 229.320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 327.600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 229.320.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 371.280.00
6	132-6005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ON COMP) (TY C)	603	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 12.51	\$ 7,543.53	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,663.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,848.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,150.00
7	160-WC01	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	17,353	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,706.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 20,303.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 52,059.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 31,235.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 28,029.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,706.00
8	161-WC01	EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")	4,338	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,676.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,380.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 41,905.08	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,028.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,704.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 39,042.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,028.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,521.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,690.00
9	164-WC04	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP) (COOL) (TY 4)	8,677	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,338.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,470.80	\$ 0.83	\$ 7,201.91	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,677.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,338.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,470.80	\$ 0.39	\$ 3,384.03	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,184.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,470.80
10	164-WC05	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (PERM) (WARM) (TY 5)	17,353	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,676.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,941.20	\$ 0.91	\$ 15,791.23	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,676.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,941.20	\$ 0.39	\$ 6,787.67	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,367.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,941.20
11	164-WC10	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP) (WARM) (TY 10)	8,677	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,338.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,470.80	\$ 0.83	\$ 7,201.91	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,677.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,338.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,470.80	\$ 0.39	\$ 3,384.03	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,184.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,470.80
12	166-6002	FERTILIZER	1.08	TON	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 5,024.11	\$ 5,426.04	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 4,114.80	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,320.00
13	168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	521	MG	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 36.58	\$ 19,058.18	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,235.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,445.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,630.00
14	169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	1,768	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,740.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,828.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,746.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,536.00
15	247-6044	FL BS (CMP IN P/LC) (TY A GR 4) (FINAL POS)	5,730	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 343,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 286,500.00	\$ 53.43	\$ 306,153.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 286,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 309,420.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 246,390.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 275,040.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 334,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 343,800.00
16	260-6002	LIME (HYDRATED LIME) (SUIRVY)	423	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 237.40	\$ 100,420.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 127,323.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 112,095.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 122,870.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 109,960.00
17	260-6009	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (30")	18,792	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 131,544.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 75,168.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 60,510.24	\$ 12.00	\$ 225,504.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 93,960.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 79,869.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 122,148.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 98,658.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 98,658.00
18	310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	3,373	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,865.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,865.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 12,277.72	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,492.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,492.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,865.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,492.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,492.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,492.00
19	316-6193	AGGR (TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)	112	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 231.88	\$ 25,970.56	\$ 230.00	\$ 25,780.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 29,120.00
20	316-6413	ASPH (AC-15P, HFS-2P OR CRS-2P)	5,397	GAL	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,382.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,985.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 18,781.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,588.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,779.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,286.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,889.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,588.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,588.00
21	400-6001	STRUCT EXCAV	216	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 63.56	\$ 13,728.96	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,800.00
22	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	150	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 828.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	19	CY	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 12,179.00	\$ 1,807.37	\$ 34,340.03	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 18,107.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 16,815.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00
24	460-6003	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	396	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 42,768.00	\$ 160.11	\$ 63,403.56	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 65,736.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,520.00
25	460-6009	CMP AIR (GAL STL DES 2)	230	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 138.03	\$ 31,746.90	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00
26	464-6025	RC RIPS (CL V) (18 IN)	152	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 220.84	\$ 33,567.68	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 41,400.00
27	467-6326	SET (TY III) (12 IN) (RC) (6-1) (P)	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,539.66	\$ 10,158.64	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	467-6375	SET (TY III) (24 IN) (CMP) (3-1) (C)	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,650.08	\$ 13,250.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
29	467-6377	SET (TY III) (24 IN) (CMP) (4-1) (C)	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,870.92	\$ 14,354.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
30	467-6525	SET (TY III) (DES 2) (CMP) (6-1) (P)	16	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,981.34	\$ 47,701.44	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 25,008.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 68,800.00
31	496-6004	REMOVE STR (SET)	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 658.76	\$ 5,928.84	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
32	496-6006	REMOVE STR (HDWL)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,212.27	\$ 2,424.54	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
33	496-6016	REMOVE STR (PIPE)	13	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 166.12	\$ 2,159.56	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
34	496-6043	REMOVE STR (SMALL FENCE)	3,525	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 2,573.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,200.00
35	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,903.62	\$ 50,903.62	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 58,000.75	\$ 58,000.75	\$ 265,872.00	\$ 265,872.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
36	502-6001	BANKING, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	4	MO	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,877.77	\$ 35,511.08	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,463.00	\$ 41,862.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
37	506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	150	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 36.44	\$ 5,466.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00
38	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	150	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 13.53	\$ 2,029.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 7.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00
39	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	3,589	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,356.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 12,884.51	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,787.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,534.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,945.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,972.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,561.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,945.00
40	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	3,589	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,383.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,373.66	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 179.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,794.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,794.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,486.25
41	508-6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	2,262	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 180,960.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 85,956.00	\$ 29.98	\$ 67,814.76	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,170.00	\$ 35									



KC ENGINEERING, INC.

705 North Hwy 281, Suite 103 • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • www.kcengineering.com

February 24, 2023
KCE Project Number: 20-205.5

Mr. Whit Friend, P.E.
Project Coordinator
HNTB Corporation
101 East Old Settlers Boulevard
Round Rock TX 78664

Via Email: juvasquez@HNTB.com

Mr. Friend:

K.C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) reviewed eight (8) bids received February 22, 2023, at 10:00 AM, for the CR 307 and CR 305 Project. The summary of contractor bid amounts is:

NO.	COMPANY	BID AMOUNT
1	Joe Bland Construction, LP	\$2,796,832.80
2	Champion Site Prep, Inc.	\$2,799,000.00
3	Patin Construction	\$2,878,546.50
4	Cash Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,943,209.00
5	Chasco Constructors	\$2,994,949.00
6	Cox Commercial Construction	\$3,159,304.03
7	Texas Road, LLC.	\$3,507,716.15
8	MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc.	\$3,925,380.10

A detailed bid analysis and comparison is attached: one is formatted as all bids on a single sheet and the other is all bids on two sheets. The bids range from 6% under to 32% over the Engineer's Estimate. Based upon the data provided to KCE, no bidder mathematical errors were discovered that would require disqualification of any bidder. Joe Bland Construction, LP submitted the lowest bid in the amount of \$2,796,832.80.

Based upon KCE's review of the bids received, KCE recommends that Joe Bland Construction, LP, be awarded the contract for the CR 307 and CR 305 Project.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.
Firm Registration #:F-977

By:



Greg Haley, P. E.
President

Attachment: Bid Tabulation Analysis